

OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By:
DC/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Assessor's Parcel Number: N/A

Date: NOVEMBER 9, 2011

Recording Requested By:

Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 Of 5 Fee: 0.00
BK-1111 PG-2081 RPTT: 0.00



Name: JEANE COX, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address: _____

City/State/Zip: _____

Real Property Transfer Tax: \$ N/A

CHANGE ORDER NO 8 (#2011.271)

(Title of Document)

CHANGE ORDER

No. 8

2011.271
2011 NOV -8 PM 3:16

PROJECT: Lake Village Ph II Water Quality Improvement Project- EIP Project #679
PWP-DO-2010-262

DATE OF ISSUANCE: October 27, 2011 **EFFECTIVE DATE:** October 27, 2011

OWNER: Douglas County Utilities

OWNER's Contract No. PWP-DO-2010-262

CONTRACTOR: Peek Construction **ENGINEER:** Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: To provide items listed on your RCO No.11-011 & 11-012.

Reason for Change Order: To provide work required to complete the project but not listed in the Contract Documents.

Attachments: Copy of RCO No. 11-011 and RCO No. 11-012.

BK- 1111
 PG- 2082
 0792347 Page: 2 Of 5 11/09/2011

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price <u>\$1,241,781.50</u>	Original Contract Times Substantial Completion: <u>September 16, 2011</u> Ready for final payment: <u>September 30, 2011</u>
Net changes from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 7 <u>\$40,540.66</u>	Net change from previous Change Orders No. N/A to No. N/A <u>17 days</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order <u>\$1,282,322.16</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: <u>October 4, 2011</u> Ready for final payment: <u>October 18, 2011</u>
Net increase of this Change Order <u>13,372.48</u>	Net Increase of this Change Order <u>0 days</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders <u>\$1,295,694.64</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: <u>October 4, 2011</u> Ready for final payment: <u>October 18, 2011</u>

RECOMMENDED:
By: [Signature]
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: 11/1/2011

APPROVED:
By: [Signature]
Owner (Authorized Signature)

Date: 11-4-11

ACCEPTED:
By: [Signature]
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 11/1/2011



REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

RCO No. 11-011

2606 East La Madre Way
North Las Vegas, NV 89081

Phone: 702 740-4171
Fax: 702 740-4179

PROJECT: Lake Village Phase II Water Quality Improvement Project
PROJECT #: EIP #679, PWP-DO-2010-262
TO: Douglas County Community Development

DATE: 10/25/2011
REF: County Request
DWG: Attached
SPEC: N/A

ATTN: Ed Mason

We request a change order for the out of scope work described below:

Install Guideposts
Install Pavement Striping

Cost Breakdown

Item No.	Description	Quantity	UM	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	4" Solid Double Yellow Paint Stripe	2,800.00	LF	\$0.46	\$1,288.00
2	4" Solid White Paint Stripe	5,600.00	LF	\$0.33	\$1,848.00
3	24" Solid White Stop Bars	4.00	EA	\$39.00	\$156.00
4	NDOT Spec Guide Posts	90.00	EA	\$117.00	\$10,530.00
5	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$325.00	\$325.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00

Estimated Cost Impact:

~~\$12,977.00~~ → 11482⁰⁰

Estimated Schedule Impact:

1

Submitted By: Randy Jorgenson
PEEK Representative

Date: 10/25/2011

This Request for Change Order is Accepted Rejected

By: _____
Authorized Representative

Date: _____

Comments:

80 DOWNSTAIRS NEEDED, BUT 10 ARE REPLACEMENT
FOR THOSE DAMAGED BY PEEK

BK- 1111
PG- 2083
0792347 Page: 3 Of 5 11/09/2011



REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

2606 East La Madre Way
North Las Vegas, NV 89081

Phone: 702 740-4171
Fax: 702 740-4179

RCO No. 11-012

PROJECT: Lake Village Phase II Water Quality Improvement Project
PROJECT #: EIP #679, PWP-DO-2010-262
TO: Douglas County Community Development

DATE: 10/25/2011
REF: County Request
DWG: Attached
SPEC: N/A

ATTN: Ed Mason

We request a change order for the out of scope work described below:
Fog Seal Existing AC

Cost Breakdown

Item No.	Description	Quantity	UM	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	SS-1H 50/50	1.25	TN	\$1,512.38	\$1,890.48
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00
					\$0.00

Estimated Cost Impact: \$1,890.48

Estimated Schedule Impact: 1

Submitted By: Randy Jorgenson Date: 10/25/2011
PEEK Representative

This Request for Change Order is Accepted Rejected

By: _____ Date: _____
Authorized Representative

Comments: _____

COPY

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

DATE: Nov 9, 2011
Clerk of the 3rd Judicial District Court
of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas.
By [Signature] Deputy